GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6677
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012

BEKULAHIRIVER
Singh Shri Ratan

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any efforts to fill Bekulahi river in Uttar Pradesh with water;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details regarding the period when the above river was filled with water and the quantity thereof and the name of the river from which the above water was taken to fill this river?

Answer

THE MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)
(@) & (b) No. Madam. As informed by the State Government of Uttar Pradesh there is no policy to fill the river.

(c) Question does not arise.
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